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ATHLETICS COMMUNICATIONS
Women’s Tennis Contact - Hannah Krulevitch
(O): 541-346-7332 | (C): 408-891-0214
hkrulevi@uoregon.edu 

Name	 Yr.		  Hometown	 Last School
Julia Eshet	 Jr.		  Hollywood, Fla.	 Laurel Springs Online HS
Taryn Fujimori	 Fr.		  Mililani, Hawaii	 Mililani HS
Rifanty Kahfiani	 Jr.		  Bandung, Indonesia	 Homeschooling Kak Seto
Allison Mulville	 Fr.		  Hoschton, Ga.	 Mill Creek HS
Daniela Nasser	 Sr.		  Tampa, Fla.	 Academy of Holy Names
Shweta Sangwan	 Sr.		  Bradenton, Fla 	 IMG Academy
Paiton Wagner	 So.		  Cashmere, Wash.	 Cashmere HS
Head Coach: Courtney Nagle (1st Season)               Assistant Coaches: Elizabeth Lumpkin Robinson (2nd Season)
Pronunciation Guide: Rifanty Kahfiani (Ree-fahn-tee, Kah-fee-ah-ni); Shweta Sangwan (Sang-juan)

2019 OREGON WOMEN'S TENNIS ROSTER

2019 Spring SCHEDULE

Dates	 Opponent	 Time/Result	
Jan. 18	 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT	 W, 5-2
Jan. 26	 Denver	 L, 4-0
Jan. 27	 UNLV	 L, 4-2
Feb. 1	 SAINT MARY'S	 W, 5-2
Feb. 3	 FRESNO STATE	 W, 4-1 
Feb. 8 	 Illinois - Chicago	 W, 5-2 
Feb. 10	 Illinois	 L, 4-3
Feb. 15	 MONTANA	 W, 4-1
Feb. 16	 SAN DIEGO	 W, 5-2
March 1	 IDAHO	 L, 4-3
March 3	 KANSAS	 L, 7-0
March 8	 CALIFORNIA*	 L, 5-2
March 10	 STANFORD*	 L, 7-0
March 15	 Washington*	 L, 7-0
March 17	 Washington State*	 L, 4-1
March 23	 USC*	 12 p.m.
March 24	 UCLA*	 11 a.m.
March 29	 Colorado*	 12:30 p.m.
March 31	 Utah*	 10:30 a.m.
April 12	 Arizona*	 10 a.m.
April 14	 Arizona State*	 10 a.m.
April 17	 PORTLAND	 5 p.m.
April 24-27	 Pac-12 Championships^ 	 TBD
Home matches in BOLD CAPS
* Pac-12 Conference match
^ Pac-12 Tournament (Ojai, Calif.)

TEAM NOTES
DUCKS SET TO HOST USC AND UCLA
The Ducks return home where they will host 
two more ranked Pac-12 squads – No. 13 USC 
on March 23 (12 p.m. PT) and No. 9 UCLA on 
March 24 (11 a.m. PT).

USC enters the contest against the Ducks on a 
seven-match winning streak, which includes a 
4-1 victory over No. 9 UCLA. The Trojans' only 
two losses this season have come to 19th-
ranked California and SMU. 

Despite having three losses on the season, 
UCLA has recorded some notable wins to earn 
its top-10 ranking. The Bruins have defeated 
three top-20 teams –No. 8 Oklahoma State, No. 
6 South Carolina and No. 19 California – with 
their only losses coming against top-ranked 
North Carolina, No. 7 Pepperdine and No. 13 
USC. 

HOW TO FOLLOW
Updates during both matches will be provided 
on Twitter via @OregonWTennis with live stats 
on StatBroadcast.com and live streaming on 
GoDucks.com. 

LAST TIME OUT
The Ducks struggled in the Evergreen State, 
falling to Washington, 7-0, on March 15 and 
Washington State, 4-1, on March 17. 

Oregon started off well against Washington, 
winning the first doubles match of the 
afternoon behind a dominant 6-2 performance 
from Paiton Wagner and Daniela Nasser. But 
despite an early lead, Oregon fell on courts 
one and three to give Washington a 1-0 edge 
heading into singles play. 

In singles, Washington carried its momentum 
over, winning on all six courts to complete the 
sweep.

Sunday's match began with Oregon 
surrendering the doubles point to Washington 
State after the Cougs claimed wins on courts 
two and three. On court one, Shweta Sangwan 

and Rifanty Kahfiani were leading No. 71 Hikaru 
Sato and Tiffany Mylonas, 5-2, before their 
match went unfinished. 

Washington State continued to build on its 
early lead as the match transitioned into singles, 
securing a straight-set win on court two to take 
a 2-0 lead over Oregon. 

Wagner put the Ducks on the board, winning 
her ninth match of the dual season in a three-
set thriller, 6-2, 2-6, 6-4, on court four.

From there, WSU would rattle off two more wins 
on courts one and three to clinch the victory on 
its home courts.  

RECORD SETTING SENIORS
After recording a singles win against California, 
Shweta Sangwan has 63 career wins, claiming 
sole possession of eighth on UO's all-time career 
win's list. 

Fellow senior Daniela Nasser is right on 
Sangwan's heels with 62 career wins, good 
for ninth on the list, passing Kumi Nagamoto 
(1987-90).

Head coach Courtney Nagle currenlty sits at 
seventh among UO career win leaders with 65 
wins.

IN THE RANKINGS
Shweta Sangwan moved up 22 spots to No. 65 
in the ITA rankings after defeating No. 25 Julia 
Rosenqvist of California, 5-7, 6-4, 10-8. 

In doubles, Rifanty Kahfiani and Allison Mulville 
cracked their way into the rankings and now sit 
at No. 66 after a dominate 6-3 win over 20th-
ranked Emily Arbuthnott and Michaela Gordon 
of Stanford. 

UP NEXT
The Ducks go back on the road where they face 
Colorado on March 29 (12:30 p.m. PT) and Utah 
on March 31 (10 :30 a.m. PT, Pac-12 Network). 

QUICK FACTS
	Location                                                       Eugene, Ore.
	Founded                                                                      1876
	Enrollment                                                              24,500	
Nickname                                                                  Ducks	
Colors                                                   Green and Yellow
President                                               Michael H. Schill	
Director of Athletics                                Rob Mullens	
Affiliation                                               NCAA Division I	
Conference                                                        Pacific-12	
Facility                                         Student Tennis Center
	Athletics Phone                                    (541) 346-4481
	Ticket Office Phone                            (541) 346-4461	

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach                   Courtney Nagle (1st Season) 
   Alma Mater                        University of Oregon '05
   Previous School                                  North Carolina     
Assistant Coach  Elizabeth Lumpkin Robinson (2nd Season) 
   Alma Mater                                                      UCLA '09

PROGRAM HISTORY
	First Season                                                         1973-74
	All-Time NCAA Tourn. Record   4-8 (8 appearances)
Last Appearance                                                      2018            
Indiv. Conf. Championships      1 (Daria Panova, 03)
Indiv. NCAA Appearances       7 (1999, 2003, 2004,                	
	                                                          2006, 2006 (2), 2018)              
Doubles NCAA Appearances            2 (2003, 2006)
2018 Overall Record                                             16-10
2018 Pac-12 Record                                                   5-5
2018 Home Record                                                   10-1
2018 Road Record                                                       2-8
2018 Neutral Record                                                     4-1
Returners/Players Lost                                                5/3
Newcomers                                                                            2

						    
Saturday, March 23 | 12:00 p.m. PT | Eugene, Ore. | Student Tennis Center

Match 16: Oregon (6-9, 0-4) vs. No. 13 USC (11-2, 2-0)

						    
Sunday, March 24 | 11 a.m. PT | Eugene, Ore. | Student Tennis Center

Match 17: Oregon (6-9, 0-4) vs. No. 9 UCLA (9-3, 2-0)

Last Meeting: USC 4, Oregon 3 (March 16, 2018)

Last Meeting: UCLA 4, Oregon 3 (April 26, 2018)
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Oregon Experience	 1st Season as HC
Overall Record	 6-9
Pac-12 Record	 0-4
Postseason Record	 0-0
All-Americans (while at UO)	 0
Alma Mater	 University of Oregon (2004)

EXPERIENCE

COURTNEY NAGLE
HC

2018-Pres.		 University of Oregon
	 Head Coach

2014-18	 University of North Carolina 
	 Assistant Coach

2012-14	 University of Iowa
	 Assistant Coach

2011-12	 University of Colorado
	 Assistant Coach

2010-11	 University of Oregon
	 Volunteer Assistant Coach

2007-09	 Princeton University
	 Volunteer Assistant Coach

2005-07	 University of Oregon
	 Volunteer Assistant Coach

COACHING EXPERIENCE BY YEAR

This past July, University of Oregon 
athletic director Rob Mullens announced 
the hiring of North Carolina assistant 
coach and former Duck Courtney Nagle 
as the next head coach of the women's 
tennis program. 
 
A four-year letter winner at Oregon (2002-
05) and a former volunteer assistant for 
the Ducks, Nagle has spent the last four 
seasons as the top assistant for a highly 
successful North Carolina program, 
helping lead the Tar Heels to a 122-12 dual 
match record, three ACC titles and two 
Intercollegiate Tennis Association (ITA) 
national championships. Long considered 
one of the top assistants in the nation, 
Nagle was named the national assistant 
coach of the year in 2017 by the ITA.
 
In 2018, Nagle helped the Tar Heels to a 
28-4 overall record and their third straight 
ACC championship while also coming 
away with the ITA Indoor national team 
title. UNC entered the NCAA Tournament 
as the No. 2 overall seed before falling to 
eventual national champion Stanford in 
the Sweet 16. Nagle also helped guide the 
duo of Sara Daavettila and Alle Sanford 
to the semifinals of the NCAA Doubles 
Championship, a run that included a win 
over the nation's No. 1 ranked pair. The Tar 
Heels finished 2018 with a program-record 
five all-America selections.
 
En route to being named the nation's top 
assistant by the ITA in 2017, Nagle guided 
Hayley Carter to her second straight 
ACC player of the year honor while also 
helping Daavettila claim the conference 
freshman of the year award. In addition 
to repeating as ACC champions, UNC 
won a school-record 33 dual-matches 
and claimed the No. 2 overall seed in 
the NCAA Championships, reaching the 
quarterfinals.
 
The Tar Heels were also the No. 2 seed 
in the 2015 NCAA Tournament before 
losing to UCLA in the quarterfinals for the 
third time in four years, and Nagle helped 
Jamie Loeb to the first NCAA Singles 
championship in program history. Earlier 
in the 2015 season, the Tar Heels won their 
second ITA Indoor national title. UNC went 
31-3 in 2016, winning the first of three 
straight ACC championships and earning 
the No. 3 overall seed in NCAA play.
Prior to joining the Tar Heels, Nagle spent 
two seasons (2012-14) as the assistant 
coach at the University of Iowa. In 2013, 

she helped the Hawkeyes reach as high 
as No. 57 in the ITA team rankings and 
eighth in the Division I Midwest Regional 
rankings. Nagle earned her first full-time 
job as an assistant at Colorado during the 
2011-12 season.
 
Before fully committing to her coaching 
career, Nagle competed across the globe 
as a world-ranked tennis professional on 
the World Tennis Association (WTA) Tour, 
where she earned World Team Tennis 
(WTT) Rookie of the Year honors with the 
Philadelphia Freedoms. She won 15 career 
professional doubles titles and reached a 
doubles ranking of No. 97.
 
Nagle started her playing career at 
Oregon as a walk-on freshman in 2002 
before earning a full athletic scholarship. 
She helped lead the Ducks to NCAA 
Tournament appearances in both 2002 
and 2004, and in 2003 she reached 
the quarterfinals of the NCAA Doubles 
Tournament in addition to earning a 
berth to the NCAA Singles Tournament. 
The first women's doubles all-American 
in UO history, Nagle was twice awarded 
Oregon's most improved player award. 
She was also the Oregon Athletics 
Pride recipient and was named the ITA 
National Arthur Ashe Leadership and 
Sportsmanship Award winner.
 
Nagle graduated from UO in 2004 with 
a degree in human physiology while 
minoring in Spanish. After graduation, 
she remained in Eugene becoming the 
assistant director of the Nike Junior Tennis 
Camps in 2004, later joining the Oregon 
coaching staff in 2005 as a volunteer 
assistant coach. In 2007-2009, Nagle 
began coaching at Princeton University 
in the same capacity, before returning to 
Eugene in 2010 to once again become a 
volunteer assistant for the Ducks.

Head Coach Courtney Nagle
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2018-19 Season Statistics

SINGLES	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 Conf.	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10	
Julia Eshet	 5-4	 0-2	 5-2	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2	 1-2	 L4	 --	
Taryn Fujimori	 0-12	 0-12	 --	 0-2	 --	 --	 --	 --	 0-5	 0-7	 0-1	 L12	 0-10
Rifanty Kahfiani	 6-9	 6-9	 --	 0-4	 --	 0-3	 6-4	 0-2	 --	 --	 --	 L6	 3-7
Allison Mulville	 7-5	 7-5	 --	 0-3	 --	 --	 --	 2-3	 5-2	 --	 --	 L4	 5-5
Daniela Nasser	 15-11	 5-7	 10-4	 0-4	 1-2	 4-5	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 3-4	 L6	 4-6
Shweta Sangwan	 12-6	 6-3	 6-3	 1-3	 6-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2-4	 L3	 6-4
Paiton Wagner	 10-6	 9-4	 1-2	 2-1	 0-0	 1-0	 2-3	 6-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 W1	 8-2

DOUBLES TEAMS	 Overall	 Dual	 Conf.	 Tour	 1	 2	 3	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10	
Eshet/Sangwan	 3-3	 --	 --	 3-3	 --	 --	 --	 --	 L1	 --
Wagner/Hyche (Furman)	 1-2	 --	 --	 1-2	 --	 --	 --	 --	 W1	 --
Eshet/Gainsina (LMU)	 2-0	 --	 --	 2-0	 --	 --	 --	 --	 W2	 --
Nasser/Sangwan	 2-0	 --	 --	 2-0	 --	 --	 --	 --	 W2	 --
Eshet/Nasser	 0-1	 --	 --	 0-1	 --	 --	 --	 --	 L1	 --		
Nasser/Tumosa (LMU)	 1-0	 --	 --	 1-0	 --	 --	 --	 --	 W1	 --
Kahfiani/Sangwan	 6-2	 6-2	 0-1	 --	 6-2	 --	 --	 0-1	 L2	 --
Mulville/Wagner	 1-2	 1-2	 --	 --	 --	 1-2	 --	 --	 L2	 --
Nasser/Fujimori	 0-2	 0-2	 --	 --	 --	 --	 0-2	 --	 L2	 --
Nasser/Wagner	 7-4	 7-4	 1-3	 --	 0-3	 7-2	 --	 0-2	 L1	 5-5
Mulville/Fujimori	 0-4	 0-4	 --	 --	 --	 --	 0-4	 --	 L4	 --
Mulville/Eshet	 1-2	 1-2	 0-2	 --	 --	 --	 1-2	 --	 L2	 --
Mulville/Kahfiani	 1-1	 1-1	 --	 --	 --	 1-1	 --	 1-1	 W1	 --	
Eshet/Fujimori	 0-2	 0-2	 0-2	 --	 --	 --	 0-2	 0-1	 L2	 --

Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Score	 Overall	 Conf.	 National Rank
January
18	 Loyola Marymount	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 5-2	 1-0	 0-0	 --
26	 Denver	 Malibu, Calif.	 L, 4-0	 1-1	 0-0	 --
27	 UNLV	 Malibu, Calif.	 L, 4-2	 1-2	 0-0	 --
February
1	 Saint Mary's	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 5-2	 2-2	 0-0	 --
3	 Fresno State	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 4-1	 3-2	 0-0	 --
8	 Illinois-Chicago	 Chicago, Ill.	 W, 5-2	 4-2	 0-0	 --
10	 Illinois	 Urbana, Ill.	 L, 4-3	 4-3	 0-0	 --
15	 Montana	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 4-1	 5-3	 0-0	 --
17	 San Diego	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 5-2	 6-3	 0-0	 --
March
1	 Idaho	 Eugene, Ore.	 L, 4-3	 6-4	 0-0	 --
3	 No. 7 Kansas	 Eugene, Ore.	 L, 7-0	 6-5	 0-0	 --
8	 No. 20 California	 Eugene, Ore.	 L, 5-2	 6-6	 0-1	 --
10	 No. 4 Stanford	 Eugene, Ore.	 L, 7-0	 6-7	 0-2	 --
15	 No. 9 Washington	 Seattle, Wash.	 L, 7-0	 6-8	 0-3	 --
17	 No. 36 Washington State	 Pullman, Wash. 	 L, 4-1	 6-9	 0-4	 --	

MATCH-BY-MATCH
DOUBLES
Date	 Opponent	 1	 2	 3
January 18	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 W	 FF
January 26	 Denver	 UF	 L	 L
January 27	 UNLV	 UF	 L	 L
February 1	 Saint Mary's	 W	 W	 UF
February 3	 Fresno State	 W	 W	 L
February 8	 Illinois-Chicago	 W	 L	 L
February 10	 Illinois	 W	 W	 L
February 15	 Montana	 W	 W	 UF
February 16	 San Diego	 L	 W	 L
March 1	 Iadho	 UF	 W	 W
March 3	 Kansas	 L	 L	 UF
March 8	 California	 L	 UF	 L
March 10	 Stanford	 L	 W	 L
March 15	 Washington	 L	 W	 L
March 17	 Washington State	 UF 	 L	 L

SINGLES
Date	 Opponent	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
January 18	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 FF
January 26	 Denver	 UF	 UF	 L	 L	 UF	 L
January 27	 UNLV	 UF	 W	 L	 L	 W	 L
February 1	 Saint Mary's	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 L
February 3	 Fresno State	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 L
February 8	 Illinois-Chicago	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L
February 9	 Illinois	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 FF
February 15	 Montana	 W	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 L
February 16	 San Diego	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L
March 1 	 Idaho	 L	 L	 W	 W	 L	 FF
March 3	 Kansas	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 FF
March 8	 California	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 L
March 10	 Stanford	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L
March 15	 Washington	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L
March 17	 Washington State	 L	 L	 L	 W	 UF	 UF�

Team Results

OVERALL RECORD: 6-9                                       CONFERENCE: 0-4                                     HOME: 5-4                                       AWAY: 1-3                                      NEUTRAL: 0-2                                      vs. NAT'L: 0-5 
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Junior | Hollywood, Fla. | Laurel Springs Online HS | Pre-Journalism: Media Studies

Julia Eshet

2018-19 MATCH-BY-MATCH
SPRING

SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
3/10	 No. 6	 Niluka Madurawe (N0. 106)	 Stanford	 L	 7-5, 6-3	 L1
3/15	 No. 6	 Nika Zupancic	 Washington	 L	 4-6, 6-3, 6-2	 L2

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 POS.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
3/1	 Allison Mulville	 No. 3	 Shion Watabe/Marta Magalhaes	 Idaho	 W	 6-3	 W1
3/8	 Taryn Fujimori	 No. 3	 Maria Smith/Rifanty Kahfiani	 California	 L	 6-1	 L1
3/10	 Taryn Fujimori	 No. 3	 Melissa Lord/Niluka Madurawe (No. 36)	 Stanford	 L	 6-2	 L2
3/15	 Allison Mulville	 No. 3	 Kenadi Hance/Sedona Gallagher	 Washington	 L	 6-3	 L3
3/17	 Allison Mulville	 No. 3	 Michaela Bayerlova/Aneta Miksovska	 Washington State	 L	 6-4	 L4

FALL

SINGLES
DATE	 ROUND	 TOURNAMENT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/12	 N/A	 USC Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Camila Tumosa	 LMU	 W	 6-1, 7-5	 W1
10/13	 N/A	 USC Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Sydney Van Alpheu	 USC	 W	 4-6, 6-1, 10-5	 W2
10/13	 N/A	 USC Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Genevive Zeidan (No. 115)	 CSUF	 W	 6-3, 6-0	 W3
10/14	 N/A	 USC Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Marie Van Aelst	 Arizona	 W	 6-3, 6-3	 W4
10/19	 Round of 64	 ITA Northwest Regional 	 Susanne Boyden	 Eastern Washington	 W	 6-2, 2-6, 6-2	 W5
10/19	 Round of 32	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Mariia Kozyreva (No. 85)	 Saint Mary's	 L	 7-6(4), 6-4	 L1
10/20	 Consolation	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Sedona Gallagher	 Washington	 L	 6-4, 7-6(2)	 L2

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 ROUND	 TOURNAMENT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
9/29	 Shweta Sangwan	 Pre-Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Kalani Soli/Rebekah Anderson	 Liberty University	 W	 8-2	 W1
9/30	 Shweta Sangwan	 Pre-Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Jessica Failia/Anastasia Iamachkine	 Pepperdine	 L	 8-5	 L1
10/12	 Shweta Sangwan	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Riana Valdes/Angela Kulikov	 USC	 L	 6-2	 L2
10/13	 Sofiya Gainsina (LMU)	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Talya Zandberg/Gitte Heyneman 	 Arizona	 W	 6-0	 W1
10/14	 Sofiya Gainsina (LMU)	 N/A	  Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Yesica De Lucas/Camila Tumosa	 LMU	 W	 6-2	 W2
10/14	 Daniela Nasser	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Sarah Nuno/Karla Portalatin	 CSUF	 L	 6-3	 L1
10/20	 Shweta Sangwan	 Round of 32	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Liesel Pieters/Clementine Clement	 Saint Mary's	 W	 6-4	 W1
10/21	 Shweta Sangwan	 Round of 16	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Kobayashi/Sendar	 San Jose State	 W	 8-2	 W2
10/22	 Shweta Sangwan	 Semifinals	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Bright/Dunk	 Cal	 L	 7-6(3), 7-6(4)	 L1
 

ESHET’S CAREER RESULTS (SINGLES)

SINGLES	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10
2016-17	 20-10	 12-9	 8-1	 0-0	 1-0	 1-2	 9-6	 1-1	 0-0	 0-5	 L2	 7-3
2017-18	 18-12	 10-10	 8-2	 1-0	 0-2	 2-5	 4-1	 2-2	 1-0	 0-6	 L1	 5-5
2018-19	 5-4	 0-2	 5-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2	 1-2	 L4	 --
TOTALS	 43-26 (.623)	 22-20	 17-5	 1-0	 1-2	 3-7	 13-7	 3-3	 1-2	 1-13	 --	 --
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Freshman | Mililani, Hawaii | Mililani High School | Undeclared

FUJIMORI'S CAREER RESULTS (SINGLES)

SINGLES	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10
2018-19	 0-13	 0-13	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 0-5	 0-8	 --	 L13	 0-10
TOTALS	 0-13(.000)	 0-13	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 0-5	 0-8	 --	 --	 --

Taryn Fujimori

2018-19 MATCH-BY-MATCH
SPRING

SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 No. 5	 Camila Tumosa	 Loyola Marymount	 L	 6-1, 6-0	 L1
1/26	 No. 6	 Cammille V-Anderson	 Denver	 L	 6-0, 6-0	 L2
1/27	 No. 6	 Samantha Li	 UNLV	 L	 6-0, 6-1	 L3
2/1	 No. 6	 Aubane Ville	 Saint Mary's	 L	 6-1, 6-0	 L4
2/3	 No. 6	 Jane Ellis	 Fresno State	 L	 6-2, 6-3	 L5
2/8	 No. 6	 Rachel Le Comber	 Illinois-Chicago	 L	 6-0, 6-1	 L6
2/10	 No. 5	 Sasha Belaya	 Illinois	 L	 6-0, 6-0	 L7
2/15	 No. 6	 Alex Walker	 Montana	 L	 6-3, 6-3	 L8
2/16	 No. 6	 Sophia Chow	 San Diego	 L	 6-1, 6-0	 L9
3/1	 No. 5	 Marta Magalhaes	 Idaho	 L	 6-0, 6-0	 L10
3/3	 No. 5	 Sonia Smagina	 Kansas	 L	 6-4, 6-2	 L11
3/8	 No. 6	 Alexis Nelson 	 California	 L	 6-2, 6-1	 L12
3/10	 No. 5	 Emma Higuchi	 Stanford	 L	 6-2, 6-2	 L13

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 POS.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/26	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 3	 Arisha Ladhani/Toni Nelson	 Denver	 L	 6-1	 L1
1/27	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 3	 Samantha Li/Alex Kalachova	 UNLV	 L	 6-0	 L2
2/3	 Allison Mulville	 No. 3	 A.C. Hummell/Jane Ellis	 Fresno State	 L	 6-3	 L3
2/8	 Allison Mulville	 No. 3	 Rachel Le Comber/Nell  Arendt	 Illinois-Chicago	 L	 7-5	 L4
2/10	 Allison Mulville	 No. 3	 Asuka Kawai/Mia Rabinowitz	 Illinois	 L	 6-1	 L5
2/16	 Allison Mulville	 No. 3	 Gemma Garcia/Katu Kukaras	 San Diego	 L	 6-1	 L6
3/8	 Julia Eshet	 No. 3	 Maria Smith/Rifanty Kahfiani	 California	 L	 6-1	 L7
3/10	 Julia Eshet	 No. 3	 Melissa Lord/Niluka Madurawe (No. 36)	 Stanford	 L	 6-2	 L8
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2018-19 MATCH-BY-MATCH
SPRING

SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 No. 3	 Siobhan Anderson 	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-1, 6-0	 W1
1/26	 No. 4	 Tatum Burger	 Denver	 L	 6-3, 6-4	 L1
1/27	 No. 4	 En-Pei Huang	 UNLV	 L	 7-6, 3-6, 6-3	 L2
2/1	 No. 3	 Hnd Abdelouahid	 Saint Mary's	 W	 7-6(1), 6-4	 W1
2/3	 No. 3	 Ella Husrefovic	 Fresno State	 W	 6-0, 6-1	 W2
2/8	 No. 3	 Lucie Prochazkova	 Illinois-Chicago	 W	 6-3, 6-2	 W3
2/10	 No. 2	 Jaclyn Switkes	 Illinois	 L	 3-6, 6-4, 6-3	 L1
2/15	 No. 3	 Bianci Bostrom	 Montana	 W	 6-0, 6-1	 W1
2/16	 No. 3	 Kati Kukaras	 San Diego	 W	 6-0, 6-2	 W2
3/1	 No. 2	 Maria Tavares	 Idaho	 L	 7-6(7), 6-4	 L1
3/3	 No. 2	 Janet Koch (No. 79)	 Kansas	 L	 6-1, 7-5	 L2
3/8	 No. 3	 Anna Bright (No. 74)	 California	 L	 7-5, 6-2	 L3
3/10	 No. 3	 Emily Arbuthnott (No. 17)	 Stanford	 L	 6-3, 6-4	 L4
3/15	 No. 3	 Katarina Kopcalic	 Washington	 L	 3-6, 7-6 (7-4), 12-10	 L5
3/17	 No. 3	 Hikaru Sato	 Washington State	 L	 5-7, 6-3, 6-3	 L6

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 Shweta Sangwan	 No. 1	 Veronica Miroshnichenko/Eva Marie Voracek	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 7-6(3)	 W1
2/1	 Shweta Sangwan 	 No. 1	 Hind Abdelouahid/Mariia Kozyreva	 Saint Mary's	 W	 6-1	 W2
2/3	 Shweta Sangwan	 No. 1	 Georgia Lawson/Jennifer Timotin	 Fresno State	 W	 6-1	 W3
2/8	 Shweta Sangwan	 No. 1	 Karyna Bihel/Lucie Prochazkova	 Illinois-Chicago	 W	 6-1	 W4
2/10	 Shweta Sangwan	 No. 1	 Sasha Belaya/Dani Pedraza Novak	 Illinois	 W	 7-6(8)	 W5
2/15	 Shweta Sangwan	 No. 1	 Bianca Bostrom/Julia Ronney	 Montana	 W	 6-1	 W6
2/16	 Shweta Sangwan	 No. 1	 Solymar Colling/Maria-Paula Torres	 San Diego	 L	 6-2	 L1
3/3	 Allison Mulville	 No. 2	 Anastasia Rychagova/Sonia Smagina (No. 51)	 Kansas	 L	 6-3	 L2
3/10	 Allison Mulville	 No. 2	 Emily Arbuthnott/Michaela Gordon (No. 20)	 Stanford	 W	 6-3	 W1	
3/15	 Shweta Sangwon	 No. 1	 Stacey Fung/Nika Zupancic (No. 43)	 Washington	 L	 6-2	 L1

JUNIOR | Bandung, Indonesia | Homeschooling | Human Physiology

KAHFIANI’S CAREER RESULTS (SINGLES)

SINGLES	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10
2016-17	 3-2	 3-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 1-0	 1-2	 0-1	 L1	 --
2017-18	 10-5	 5-3	 5-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 0-1	 4-2	 0-0	 W1	 6-4
2018-19	 6-9	 6-9	 --	 --	 0-3	 6-4	 0-2	 --	 --	 0-3	 L6	 3-7
TOTALS	 19-16 (.543)	 14-14	 5-2	 0-0	 0-1	 6-4	 2-2	 1-1	 5-4	 0-4	 --	 --

Rifanty Kahfiani
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Freshman | Hoschton, Ga. | Mill Creek HS | Undeclared

MULVILLE'S CAREER RESULTS (SINGLES)

SINGLES	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10
2018-19	 7-5	 7-5	 --	 --	 --	 --	 2-3	 5-2	 --	 0-1	 L4	 5-5
TOTALS	 7-5 (.583)	 7-5	 --	 --	 --	 --	 2-3	 5-2	 --	 0-1	 --	 --

Allison Mulville

2018-19 MATCH-BY-MATCH
SPRING

SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 No. 4	 Yesica De Lucas	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 W1
1/27	 No. 5	 Connie Li	 UNLV	 W	 6-4, 7-5	 W2
2/1	 No. 5	 Liesl Pieters	 Saint Mary's	 W	 6-1, 6-3	 W3
2/8	 No. 5	 Georgia Gulin	 Illinois-Chicago	 W	 6-4, 6-4	 W4
2/10	 No. 4	 Mia Rabinowitz	 Illinois	 L	 5-7, 6-2, 6-3	 L1
2/15	 No. 5	 Claudia Reguant	 Montana	 W	 6-0, 6-1	 W1
2/16	 No. 5	 Gemma Garcia	 San Diego	 W	 6-2, 4-6, 6-0	 W2
3/1	 No. 4	 Anna Stefani	 Idaho	 W	 6-0, 6-2	 W3
3/3	 No. 4	 Nina Khmelnitckaia	 Kansas	 L	 2-6, 6-4, 6-3	 L1
3/8	 No. 5	 Hana Mraz	 California	 L	 6-4, 6-3	 L2
3/10	 No. 4	 Janice Shin (No. 55)	 Stanford	 L	 6-1, 6-2	 L3
3/15	 No. 5	 Sedona Gallagher	 Washington	 L	 6-0, 6-3	 L4 

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Siobhan Anderson/Lillian Gabrielsen	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-2	 W1
1/26	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Anna Riedmiller/Tatum Burger	 Denver	 L	 6-1	 L1
1/27	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Connie Li/Izumi Asano	 UNLV	 L	 6-4	 L2
2/3	 Taryn Fujimori	 No. 3	 A.C. Hummell/Jane Ellis	 Fresno State	 L	 6-3	 L3
2/8	 Taryn Fujimori	 No. 3	 Rachel Le Comber/Nell  Arendt	 Illinois-Chicago	 L	 7-5	 L4
2/10	 Taryn Fujimori	 No. 3	 Asuka Kawai/Mia Rabinowitz	 Illinois	 L	 6-1	 L5
2/16	 Taryn Fujimori	 No. 3	 Gemma Garcia/Katu Kukaras	 San Diego	 L	 6-1	 L6
3/1	 Julia Eshet	 No. 3	 Shion Watabe/Marta Magalhaes	 Idaho	 W	 6-3	 W1
3/3	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 2	 Anastasia Rychagova/Sonia Smagina (No. 51)	 Kansas	 L	 6-3	 L1
3/10	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 2	 Emily Arbuthnott/Michaela Gordon (No. 20)	 Stanford	 W	 6-3	 W1	
3/15	 Julia Eshet	 No. 3	 Kenadi Hance/Sedona Gallagher	 Washington	 L	 6-3	 L1
3/17	 Julia Eshet	 No. 3	 Michaela Bayerlova/Aneta Miksovska	 Washington State	 L	 6-4	 L2



Oregon Women’s Tennis Notes  |   2018-198

Senior | Tampa, Fla. | Academy of Holy Names | Business Administration
Daniela Nasser

2018-19 MATCH-BY-MATCH
SPRING

SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/27	 No. 2	 Anna Bogoslavets	 UNLV	 W	 7-6(4), 6-1	 W1
2/1	 No. 2	 Clementine Clement	 Saint Mary's	 L	 4-6, 6-4, 2-1(10)	 L1
2/3	 No. 2	 Deniza Marcinkevica	 Fresno State	 W	 6-1, 4-6, 6-2	 W1
2/8	 No. 2	 Karyna Bihel	 Illinois-Chicago	 W	 6-1, 6-4	 W2
2/10	 No. 1	 Asuka Kawai	 Illinois	 W	 6-7(9), 6-1, 6-4	 W3
2/16	 No. 2	 Daniela Morales	 San Diego	 W	 7-5, 6-1	 W4
3/1	 No. 1	 Marianna Petrei	 Idaho	 L	 6-3, 6-4	 L1
3/3	 No. 1	 Anastasai Rychgova (No. 47)	 Kansas	 L	 6-1, 6-4	 L2
3/8	 No 2	 Katerina Stloukalova (No. 115)	 California	 L	 6-4, 6-1	 L3
3/10	 No. 2	 Caroline Lampl (No. 51)	 Stanford	 L	 6-2, 6-1	 L4
3/15	 No. 2	 Vanessa Wong (No. 112)	 Washington	 L	 6-3, 6-1	 L5
3/17	 No. 2	 Tiffany Mylonas	 Washington State	 L	 6-2, 6-4	 L6

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/26	 Taryn Fujimori	 No. 3	 Arisha Ladhani/Toni Nelson	 Denver	 L	 6-1	 L1
1/27	 Taryn Fujimori	 No. 3	 Samantha Li/Alex Kalachova	 UNLV	 L	 6-0	 L2
2/1	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Clementine Clement/Chloe Goyette	 Saint Mary's	 W	 6-4	 W1
2/3	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Deniza Marcinkevica/Ella Husrefovic	 Fresno State	 W	 6-2	 W2
2/8	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Georgia Gulin/Viktoria Seifert	 Illinois-Chicago	 L	 7-6(3)	 L1
2/10	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Jaclyn Switkes/Emilee Duong	 Illinois	 W	 7-5	 W1
2/15	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Lauren Dunlap/Lidia Dukic	 Montana	 W	 6-0	 W2
2/16	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2 	 Maria Tyrina/Daniela Morales	 San Diego	 W	 6-1	 W3
3/1	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Laura Spataro/Anna Stefani	 Idaho	 W	 6-1	 W4
3/3	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 1	 Janet Koch/Nina Khmelnitckaia (No. 3)	 Kansas	 L	 6-2	 L1
3/8	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 1	 Hana Mraz/Julia Rosenqvist (No. 26)	 California	 L	 6-3	 L2
3/10	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 1	 Caroline Lampl/Kimberly Lee (No. 11)	 Stanford	 L	 6-4	 L3
3/15	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Vanessa Wong/Zoey Weil	 Washington	 W	 6-2	 W1
3/17	 Paiton Wagner	 No. 2	 Melisa Ates/Yang Lee	 Washington State	 L	 6-2	 L1
	

FALL
SINGLES
DATE	 ROUND	 TOURNAMENT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
9/29	 Pre-Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Petra Hule (No. 80)	 Florida State	 W	 6-4, 4-6, 6-3	 W1
9/29	 Pre-Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Holly Hutchinson (No. 123)	 Old Dominion	 W	 6-3, 6-3	 W2
9/30	 Pre-Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Anna Vrbenska (No. 122)	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-1, 3-6, 6-3	 W3
10/2	 Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Alexa Graham (No. 60)	 North Carolina	 L	 3-6, 1-6	 L1
10/2	 Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Magda Adologlou	 Mississippi State	 W	 6-1, 5-7, 6-3	 W1
10/3	 Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Amanda Meyer (No. 79)	 Vanderbilt	 L	 2-6, 5-7	 L1
10/12	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Yesica De Lucas	 LMU	 W	 4-6, 6-2, 10-5	 W1
10/13	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Estella Jaeger	 USC	 W	 6-4, 6-4	 W2
10/13	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Karla Poralatin	 CSUF	 W	 6-3, 6-1	 W3
10/14	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Camila Westbrook	 Arizona	 W	 6-2, 6-7(5), 11-9	 W4
10/19	 Round of 128	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Louise Waite	 Eastern Washington	 W	 6-4, 6-0	 W5
10/19	 Round of 64	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Liesl Pieters	 St. Mary'	 W	 6-3, 6-2	 W6
10/20	 Round of 32	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Sara Choy	 Stanford	 L	 6-0, 5-7, 6-1	 L1
10/20	 Consolation	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Sedona Gallagher 	 Washington	 L	 6-5, 7-6(3)	 L2

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 ROUND	 TOURNAMENT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/12	 Camila Tumosa (LMU)	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Alexa Corcoleotes/Sydney Van Alphen	 USC	 W	 6-4	 W1
10/13	 Shweta Sangwan	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Csenge Furak/Camila Wesbrooks	 Arizona	 W	 6-4	 W2
10/14	 Shweta Sangwan	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Eva Marie Voracek/Siobhan Anderson	 LMU	 W	 7-6 (4)	 W3
10/14	 Julia Eshet	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Sarah Nuno/Karla Portalatin	 CSUF	 L	 6-3	 L1

NASSER’S CAREER RESULTS (SINGLES)

SINGLES	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10
2015-16	 14-9	 6-5	 9-4	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2-3	 5-2	 0-3	 L2	 --
2016-17	 15-6	 9-3	 6-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 3-1	 6-2	 0-0	 W4	 9-1
2017-18	 18-11	 18-8	 6-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2	 8-5	 4-1	 0-0	 1-2	 L1	 6-4
2018-19	 15-11	 5-6	 10-4	 1-2	 4-5	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 3-6	 L6	 4-6
TOTALS	 62-37 (.596)	 38-23	 31-13	 1-2	 4-5	 0-2	 8-5	 9-5	 11-4	 1-11	 --	 --
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Senior | Bradenton, Fla. (India) | IMG Academy | Journalism: Advertising

Shweta Sangwan

2018-19 MATCH-BY-MATCH
SPRING

SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 No. 1	 Veronica Miroshnichenko 	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 W1
2/1	 No. 1	 Mariia Kozyreva	 Saint Mary's	 W	 2-6, 6-2, 6-2	 W2
2/8	 No. 1	 Lejla Colic	 Illinois-Chicago	 W	 6-4, 6-1	 W3
2/15	 No. 1	 Julia Ronney	 Montana	 W	 6-4, 6-2	 W4
2/16	 No. 1	 Solymar Colling (No. 62)	 San Diego	 W	 6-1, 6-3	 W5
3/8	 No. 1	 Julia Rosenqvist (No. 25)	 California	 W	 5-7, 6-4, 1-0(8)	 W6
3/10	 No. 1	 Melissa Lord (No. 41)	 Stanford	 L	 6-3, 6-4	 L1
3/15	 No. 1	 Stacey Fung (No. 69)	 Washington	 L	 6-3, 6-4	 L2
3/17	 No. 1	 Michaela Bayerlova (No. 38)	 Washington State	 L	 6-0, 2-6, 7-6 (4)	 L3

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 1	 Veronica Miroshnichenko/Eva Marie Voracek	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 7-6(3)	 W1
2/1	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 1	 Hind Abdelouahid/Mariia Kozyreva	 Saint Mary's	 W	 6-1	 W2
2/3	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 1	 Georgia Lawson/Jennifer Timotin	 Fresno State	 W	 6-1	 W3
2/8	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 1	 Karyna Bihel/Lucie Prochazkova	 Illinois-Chicago	 W	 6-1	 W4
2/10	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 1	 Sasha Belaya/Dani Pedraza Novak	 Illinois	 W	 7-6(8)	 W5
2/15	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 1	 Bianca Bostrom/Julia Ronney	 Montana	 W	 6-1	 W6
2/16	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 1	 Solymar Colling/Maria-Paula Torres	 San Diego	 L	 6-2	 L1 
3/15	 Rifanty Kahfiani	 No. 1	 Stacey Fung/Nika Zupancic (No. 43)	 Washington	 L	 6-2	 L2

FALL
SINGLES
DATE	 ROUND	 TOURNAMENT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/2	 Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Andie Daniell (No. 70)	 Alabama	 L	 2-6, 2-6	 L1
10/2	 Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Alexandra Pisavera	 Utah State	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 W1
10/3	 Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Lauren Proctor (No. 23)	 Winthrop	 W	 6-2, 6-4	 W2
10/12	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Eva Marie Voracek	 LMU	 W	 6-1, 6-3	 W3
10/13	 N/A	 Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Becca Weissman	 USC	 L	 7-6 (3), 6-4	 L1
10/19	 Round of 128	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Rylee Braden	 Eastern Washington	 W	 6-2, 6-0	 W1
10/19	 Round of 64	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Jasie Dunk	 Cal	 W	 6-4, 6-0	 W2
10/20	 Round of 32	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Elvena Gevargiz	 Santa Clara	 W	 6-4, 6-0	 W3
10/20	 Round of 16	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Michaela Gordon (No. 10)	 Stanford	 L	 6-4, 7-6(2)	 L1	

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 ROUND	 TOURNAMENT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
9/29	 Julia Eshet	 Pre-Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Kalani Soli/Rebekah Anderson	 Liberty University	 W	 8-2	 W1
9/30	 Julia Eshet	 Pre-Qualifiers	 ITA All-Americans	 Jessica Failia/Anastasia Iamachkine	 Pepperdine	 L	 5-8	 L1	
10/12	 Julia Eshet	 N/A	  Women of Troy Fall Invite	 Riana Valdes/Angela Kulikov	 USC	 L	 6-2	 L2
10/13	 Daniela Nasser	                               N/A                 Women of Troy Fall Invite                      Csenge Furak/Camila Wesbrooks	 Arizona	 W	 6-4	 W1
10/14	 Daniela Nasser	                               N/A                 Women of Troy Fall Invite                  Eva Marie Voracek/Siobhan Anderson	 LMU	 W	 7-6 (4)	 W2
10/20	 Julia Eshet	 Round of 32	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Liesel Pieters/Clementine Clement	 Saint Mary's	 W	 6-4	 W1
10/21	 Julia Eshet	 Round of 16	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Kobayashi/Sendar	 San Jose State	 W	 8-2	 W2
10/22	 Julia Eshet	 Semifinals	 ITA Northwest Regional	 Bright/Dunk	 Cal	 L	 7-6(3), 7-6(4)	 L1

  

SANGWAN’S CAREER RESULTS (SINGLES)

SINGLES	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10
2015-16	 21-13	 11-7	 10-5	 0-0	 0-2	 5-5	 6-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-3	 L3	 --
2016-17	 13-12	 7-10	 7-2	 4-10	 3-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-5	 W2	 3-7
2017-18	 17-11	 13-6	 4-5	 0-0	 11-5	 2-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 4-4	 W3	 6-4
2018-19	 12-6	 6-3	 6-3	 6-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 3-5	 L3	 6-4
TOTALS	 63-42 (.600)	 36-25	 21-12	 10-13	 14-7	 7-6	 6-1	 0-0	 0-0	 8-17	 --	 --
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2018-19 MATCH-BY-MATCH
SPRING

SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 No. 2	 Eva Marie Voracek 	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-3, 3-6, 3-2(4)	 W1
1/26	 No. 3	 Anna Riedmiller	 Denver	 L	 6-2, 6-2	 L1
1/27	 No. 3	 Izumi Asano	 UNLV	 L	 6-2, 6-4	 L2
2/1	 No. 4	 Chloe Goyetter	 Saint Mary's	 W	 3-6, 7-5, 6-3	 W1
2/3	 No. 4	 Georgia Lawson	 Fresno State	 W	 6-1, 6-0	 W2
2/8	 No. 4	 Georgie Sanders	 Illinois-Chicago	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 W3
2/10	 No. 3	 Emilee Duong	 Illinois	 W	 3-6, 7-6(6), 7-6(2)	 W4
2/16	 No. 4	 Maria-Paula Torres	 San Diego	 W	 6-3, 6-2	 W5
3/1	 No. 3	 Laura Spataro	 Idaho	 W	 7-5, 6-0	 W3
3/3	 No. 3	 Plipuech Ploburng	 Kansas	 L	 6-2, 6-7, 1-0(7)	 L1
3/8	 No. 4	 Maria Smith	 California	 W	 6-4, 3-6, 7-6(0)	 W1
3/15	 No. 4	 Natsuho Arakawa	 Washington	 L 	 7-6 (7-3), 6-4	 L1
3.17	 No. 4	 Savanna Ly-Nguyen	 Washington State	 W	 6-2, 2-6, 6-4	 W1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 Allison Mullvile 	 No. 2	 Siobhan Anderson/Lillian Gabrielsen	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-2	 W1
1/26	 Allison Mullvile	 No. 2	 Anna Riedmiller/Tatum Burger	 Denver	 L	 6-1	 L1
1/27	 Allison Mullvile	 No. 2	 Connie Li/Izumi Asano	 UNLV	 L	 6-4	 L2
2/1	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 2	 Clementine Clement/Chloe Goyette	 Saint Mary's	 W	 6-4	 W1
2/3	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 2	 Deniza Marcinkevica/Ella Husrefovic	 Fresno State	 W	 6-2	 W2
2/8	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 2	 Georgia Gulin/Viktoria Seifert	 Illinois-Chicago	 L	 7-6(3)	 L1
2/10	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 2	 Jaclyn Switkes/Emilee Duong	 Illinois	 W	 7-5	 W1
2/15	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 2	 Lauren Dunlap/Lidia Dukic	 Montana	 W	 6-0	 W2
2/16	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 2 	 Maria Tyrina/Daniela Morales	 San Diego	 W	 6-1	 W3
3/1	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 2	 Laura Spataro/Anna Stefani	 Idaho	 W	 6-1	 W4
3/3	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 1	 Janet Koch/Nina Khmelnitckaia (No. 3)	 Kansas	 L	 6-2	 L1
3/8	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 1	 Hana Mraz/Julia Rosenqvist (No. 26)	 California	 L	 6-3	 L2
3/10	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 1	 Caroline Lampl/Kimberly Lee (No. 11)	 Stanford	 L	 6-4	 L3
3/15	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 2	 Vanessa Wong/Zoey Weil	 Washington	 W	 6-2	 W1
3/17	 Daniela Nasser	 No. 2	 Melisa Ates/Yang Lee	 Washington State	 L	 6-2	 L1

FALL
SINGLES
DATE	 ROUND	 TOURNAMENT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
11/9	 N/A	 Seminole All-Conference Showdown	 Ana Paula Melilo	 University of North Florida	 L	 6-1, 5-7, 10-7	 L1
11/10	 N/A	 Seminole All-Conference Showdown	 Marlee Zein	 Florida	 W	 7-6 (7-1), 1-6, 10-4	 W1
11/11	 N/A	 Seminole All-Conference Showdown	 Anastasiia Bovolskaya	 West Virginia	 L	 6-1, 6-4	 L1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 ROUND	 TOURNAMENT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
11/9	 Mary Hunter Hyche (Furman)	 N/A	 Seminole All-Conference Showdown	 Maria Casa Blas/Pei Ju Hsieh	 Troy	 L	 6-4	 L1
11/9	 Mary Hunter Hyche (Furman)	 N/A	 Seminole All-Conference Showdown	 Tanit Lopz/Anastasia Cobanovic	 USM	 L	 7-6 (9-7)	 L2
11/10	 Mary Hunter Hyche (Furman)	 N/A	 Seminole All-Conference Showdown	 Abigail Rosiello/Kirsten White	 West Virginia	 W	 6-3	 W1

WAGNER’S CAREER RESULTS (SINGLES)

SINGLES	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10
2017-18	 14-14	 10-10	 4-4	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 8-8	 0-2	 L1	 5-5
2018-19	 10-6	 9-4	 1-2	 0-0	 1-0	 2-3	 6-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 W1	 8-2
TOTALS	 24-20 (.548)	 19-14	 5-6	 0-0	 1-0	 2-3	 6-1	 2-2	 8-8	 0-2	 --	 --

Sophomore | Cashmere, Wash. | Cashmere HS | Undeclared
Paiton Wagner


